

State of Utah

GARY R. HERBERT Governor

SPENCER J. COX Lieutenant Governor

Department of **Environmental Quality**

Alan Matheson Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY Erica Brown Gaddis, PhD Director

FILE COPY

AUG 0 3 2017 **CERTIFIED MAIL,** (Return Receipt Requested)

Matt Marziale, Public Works Director Salem City Corporation 30 West 100 South Salem City, UT 84653

Dear Mr. Marziale:

Subject:

Public Notice of Proposed Settlement Agreement Docket No UT-M17-01 SA,

DWQ-2017-007422

Salem City Sewer Plant

Enclosed is a copy of the Public Notice of the proposed Settlement Agreement between the Utah Water Quality Board and Salem City.

If you have any questions with regards to this matter, please contact Lonnie Shull at (801) 536-4394 or <u>lshull@utah.gov</u>. This information will also be made available online at http://www.deg.utah.gov/NewsNotices/notices/water/index.htm.

Sincerely,

Matthew Garn P.E., Manager **UPDES Surface Water Section**

MG:LS:ev:smm

Enclosures: PN Document

Craig Anderson, Attorney General Office (w/encl)

Stephanie Dejong, Enforcements EPA Region VIII (w/encl)

Bryce Larsen, Utah County Health Department

DWQ-2017-007422

cc: